sc A OCTOBER 3-11, 2020

RONOFFS

T

== Sgpeed Trag

2020 Runoffs Road America
STU T2 Road America 3 Segments 4.048 miles ._._.

T2 Race 10/9/2020 16:00 . .... .

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:12:25

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm
7 16:33:17.679 2:34.803 124115 42.602 142.247 1:03.022 49.179
(80) Mark Boden 8 16:35:50.622 2:32.943 113.442 43.469 142.247 1:02.911 46.563
1 16:14:56.925 2:31.310 87.572 44.834 142.495 1:01.321 45.155 9 16:38:23.182 2:32.560 123.740 42.768 142.247 1:03.105 46.687
2 16:18:36.174 3:39.249 125.064 41.868 144.254 1:15.772 1:41.609 10 16:40:54.669 2:31.487 123.553 42.688 142.247 1:02.974 45.825
3 16:23:00.167 4:23.993 46.394  1:34.339 46.765 1:42.711 1:06.943 1" 16:43:25.939 2:31.270 124.493 42.469 142.000 1:02.701 46.100
4 16:25:29.834 2:29.667 101.985 43.879 143.243 1:00.940 44.848 12 16:45:57.966 2:32.027 124115 42.916 142.247 1:02.868 46.243
5 16:27:59.429 2:29.595 126.028 42.102 143.747 1:00.885 46.608 13 16:48:29.586 2:31.620 124115 42.720 142.000 1:02.649 46.251
6 16:30:27.345 2:27.916 122.995 41.995 141.264 1:00.927 44.994
7 16:32:58.353 2:31.008 125.064 41.922 141.509 1:01.042 48.044 (144) Matthew O'Toole
8 16:35:30.610 2:32.257 61.039 46.358 141.021 1:00.910 44.989 1 16:14:59.641 2:33.470 88.711 45.677 144.000 1:01.950 45.843
9 16:37:59.688 2:29.078 124.683 42.009 141.264 1:01.080 45.989 2 16:18:39.187 3:39.546 124.493 42.665 142.993 1:13.930 1:42.951
10 16:40:28.253 2:28.565 123.927 42.193 141.021 1:01.056 45.316 3 16:23:00.826 4:21.639 46.184  1:33.692 51.377 1:42.816 1:05.131
1" 16:42:57.290 2:29.037 124.683 42.109 141.264 1:01.471 45.457 4 16:25:34.281 2:33.455 106.362 44.697 139.339 1:03.092 45.666
12 16:45:26.764 2:29.474 123.740 42.508 140.778 1:01.557 45.409 5 16:28:08.746 2:34.465 125.448 43.094 143.495 1:03.797 47.574
13 16:47:58.489 2:31.725 124.304 42.860 138.396 1:02.690 46.175 6 16:30:43.080 2:34.334 124115 43.079 143.747 1:03.671 47.584
7 16:33:18.131 2:35.051 124.493 42.780 142.993 1:02.923 49.348
(6) Charlie Peter 8 16:35:50.936 2:32.805 111.585 43.464 142.993 1:02.829 46.512
1 16:14:56.335 2:30.938 90.278 44.596 143.747 1:01.466 44876 9 16:38:23.320 2:32.384 125.256 42.904 142.247 1:02.941 46.539
2 16:18:35.331 3:38.996 124115 41.995 144.509 1:15.767 1:41.234 10 16:40:55.037 2:31.717 122.995 43.159 143.243 1:02.825 45.733
3 16:22:59.859 4:24.528 43.530 1:34.139 47.637 1:43.210 1:07.179 " 16:43:26.221 2:31.184 125.064 42.574 142.247 1:02.684 45.926
4 16:25:29.451 2:29.592 102.368 43.657 142.993 1:01.148 44.787 12 16:45:58.236 2:32.015 125.256 42.929 142.743 1:03.196 45.890
5 16:28:00.071 2:30.620 123.927 42.340 144.254 1:01.730 46.550 13 16:48:29.778 2:31.542 124.493 42.846 142.993 1:02.819 45.877
6 16:30:29.545 2:29.474 124.493 42.341 142.993 1:01.812 45.321
7 16:33:00.460 2:30.915 124.683 42.219 143.495 1:01.896 46.800 (25) Michael Moore
8 16:35:32.103 2:31.643 78.120 45.019 142.993 1:01.573 45.051 1 16:15:03.305 2:36.620 92.004 46.545 142.000 1:03.660 46.415
9 16:38:01.501 2:29.398 124.683 42.484 142.495 1:01.481 45.433 2 16:18:44.260 3:40.955 122.260 42.816 141.021 1:13.885 1:44.254
10 16:40:31.445 2:29.944 124115 42.792 142.743 1:01.655 45.497 3 16:23:02.465 4:18.205 42.556 1:33.110 50.771 1:42.680 1:02.415
1" 16:43:01.673 2:30.228 124.493 42.691 142.247 1:02.105 45.432 4 16:25:36.344 2:33.879 118.026 44.630 140.778 1:03.273 45.976
12 16:45:32.599 2:30.926 124.304 42.795 141.509 1:02.456 45.675 5 16:28:10.175 2:33.831 122.260 42.955 140.778 1:04.255 46.621
13 16:48:02.773 2:30.174 124.493 42.621 142.495 1:01.976 45.577 6 16:30:44.195 2:34.020 122.443 42.844 140.295 1:03.190 47.986
7 16:33:20.629 2:36.434 121.353 44.282 138.396 1:02.844 49.308
(45) Joe Boden 8 16:35:54.876 2:34.247 120.994 44.189 138.631 1:03.993 46.065
1 16:14:57.227 2:31.388 88.711 44.921 145.279 1:01.703 44.764 9 16:38:28.029 2:33.153 122.078 43.224 139.577 1:03.213 46.716
2 16:18:37.071 3:39.844 125.641 42.100 145.021 1:15.825 1:41.919 10 16:41:00.496 2:32.467 121.353 43.464 139.577 1:02.870 46.133
3 16:23:00.464 4:23.393 47.526  1:34.141 46.210 1:42.706 1:06.546 " 16:43:33.729 2:33.233 120.637 43.274 136.776 1:03.480 46.479
4 16:25:31.064 2:30.600 102.625 43.803 145.021 1:02.102 44.695 12 16:46:06.506 2:32.777 120.459 43.472 137.005 1:02.921 46.384
5 16:28:00.869 2:29.805 124.873 42.002 144.765 1:01.463 46.340 13 16:48:39.902 2:33.396 119.230 43.614 136.548 1:03.184 46.598
6 16:30:30.014 2:29.145 127.204 41.883 146.057 1:02.049 45.213
7 16:33:03.754 2:33.740 126.613 42.069 146.581 1:02.162 49.509 (149) Gregory Schermer
8 16:35:38.129 2:34.375 59.659 46.770 143.747 1:02.685 44.920 1 16:15:00.944 2:34.448 89.195 46.345 142.993 1:02.627 45.476
9 16:38:07.501 2:29.372 124.683 42.215 144.765 1:02.210 44.947 2 16:18:41.408 3:40.464 125.064 42.256 144.000 1:14.198 1:44.010
10 16:40:36.517 2:29.016 123.740 42.015 143.747 1:02.118 44.883 3 16:23:01.589 4:20.181 46.106  1:33.218 46.658 1:42.930 1:04.033
1" 16:43:06.597 2:30.080 124.493 42.057 144.000 1:02.377 45.646 4 16:25:35.174 2:33.585 110.829 44.206 137.466 1:03.529 45.850
12 16:45:35.565 2:28.968 124.683 41.982 144.000 1:01.989 44.997 5 16:28:09.821 2:34.647 124.493 43.373 140.055 1:04.101 47.173
13 16:48:04.606 2:29.041 125.448 41.958 144.254 1:02.226 44857 6 16:30:44.300 2:34.479 123.927 42.764 142.495 1:03.200 48.515
7 16:33:20.941 2:36.641 124.493 45.976 138.866 1:03.799 46.866
(120) Patrick Womack 8 16:35:53.977 2:33.036 123.927 44.096 132.779 1:03.125 45.815
1 16:14:57.660 2:31.692 88.615 44.927 141.754 1:01.990 44775 9 16:38:39.175 2:45.198 123.553 42.870 142.247 1:13.855 48.473
2 16:18:38.456 3:40.796 127.006 41.869 139.815 1:16.001 1:42.926 10 16:41:11.650 2:32.475 120.459 43.148 142.000 1:02.818 46.509
3 16:23:00.725 4:22.269 44212  1:33.662 49.904 1:42.781 1:05.826 " 16:43:44.580 2:32.930 122.995 42.896 142.247 1:03.061 46.973
4 16:25:31.415 2:30.690 103.534 44 497 143.495 1:01.523 44.670 12 16:46:16.539 2:31.959 123.740 42.760 142.247 1:02.874 46.325
5 16:28:01.041 2:29.626 126.809 41.951 142.495 1:01.543 46.132 13 16:48:48.735 2:32.196 123.367 42.977 142.495 1:03.389 45.830
6 16:30:30.608 2:29.567 126.809 43.315 142.743 1:01.610 44.642
7 16:33:04.206 2:33.598 126.809 41.865 142.495 1:01.981 49.752 (0) Scotty B White
8 16:35:38.476 2:34.270 59.921 47.067 142.495 1:02.235 44.968 1 16:15:12.557 2:45.661 90.278 47 472 132.564 1:05.097 53.092
9 16:38:08.441 2:29.965 126.613 42.010 143.495 1:02.394 45.561 2 16:18:45.339 3:32.782 80.110 55.235 133.866 1:08.962 1:28.585
10 16:40:37.583 2:29.142 123.181 41.863 143.495 1:02.393 44.886 3 16:23:03.227 4:17.888 43.762  1:32.930 50.087 1:42.724 1:02.234
1" 16:43:07.132 2:29.549 126.222 41.778 142.743 1:01.737 46.034 4 16:25:44.458 2:41.231 115.038 44.823 133.647 1:06.507 49.901
12 16:45:35.873 2:28.741 125.834 41.696 142.247 1:02.054 44.991 5 16:28:45.251 3:00.793 112.661 45.649 131.287 1:24.296 50.848
13 16:48:04.957 2:29.084 127.402 41.916 142.495 1:02.313 44.855 6 16:31:26.185 2:40.934 112.972 45.228 130.867 1:06.178 49.528
7 16:34:07.859 2:41.674 113.285 44972 130.658 1:05.344 51.358
(16) Thomas Herb 8 16:36:48.870 2:41.011 102.496 47.105 132.995 1:05.119 48.787
1 16:15:00.570 2:34.262 88.424 46.054 143.495 1:02.687 45.521 9 16:39:32.161 2:43.291 112.506 45.338 130.867 1:07.395 50.558
2 16:18:40.397 3:39.827 125.064 42.438 144.000 1:13.784 1:43.605 10 16:42:11.848 2:39.687 106.778 46.913 132.779 1:04.587 48.187
3 16:23:00.947 4:20.550 46.367  1:33.459 46.002 1:42.815 1:04.276 " 16:44:55.096 2:43.248 113.285 45.593 130.658 1:07.161 50.494
4 16:25:34.016 2:33.069 110.381 44.293 141.264 1:02.888 45.888 12 16:47:37.648 2:42.552 114.075 44.922 132.136 1:06.931 50.699
5 16:28:08.429 2:34.413 124.304 42.429 142.743 1:04.371 47.613 13 16:50:25.513 2:47.865 112.661 45.108 131.923 1:08.257 54.500
6 16:30:42.876 2:34.447 123.553 42.935 142.247 1:03.872 47.640
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Ken Patterson Race Director Spd1 is Speed Trap from S/F to 120 feet past.
Spd is the Traditional Speed Trap at Turn 5 www.mylaps.com
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STU T2 Road America 3 Segments 4.048 miles ._._.

T2 Race 10/9/2020 16:00 . .... .

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 16:12:25

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd $2Tm S3Tm Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd1 S$1Tm Spd S$2Tm S3Tm
(37) Kurt Rezzetano
1 16:14:55.389 2:30.296 88.711 44.222 143.495 1:01.426 44.648
2 16:18:34.502 3:39.113 125.256 41.867 143.495 1:16.220 1:41.026
3 16:22:59.636 4:25.134 45189  1:34.237 46.289 1:43.296 1:07.601
4 16:25:27.222 2:27.586 102.240 43.152 142.000 1:00.315 44.119
5 16:27:54.025 2:26.803 124.873 41.759 142.743 1:00.723 44.321
6 16:30:22.084 2:28.059 124.493 42.016 142.247 1:01.364 44.679
7 16:32:50.646 2:28.562 124.304 41.867 142.000 1:00.915 45.780

(11) Alan Kossof

1 16:14:55.256 2:30.129 89.488 43.941 142.247 1:01.338 44,850
2 16:18:33.637 3:38.381 123.367 41.673 143.747 1:15.986 1:40.722
3 16:22:59.669 4:26.032 45.015 1:34.369 47.034 1:43.386 1:08.277
4 16:25:27.842 2:28.173 98.072 43.329 145.797 1:00.663 44.181
(49) Ryan Szyjakowski
1 16:15:01.842 2:35.491 88.328 46.174 140.055 1:03.516 45.801
2 16:18:41.973 3:40.131 122.260 42.831 139.577 1:13.370 1:43.930
3 16:23:02.012 4:20.039 45.465 1:33.316 49.541 1:42.966 1:03.757
4 16:25:35.693 2:33.681 112.352 44,328 140.778 1:03.531 45.822
(63) Bill Collins
1 16:15:03.409 2:36.709 91.082 46.550 142.495 1:04.139 46.020
2 16:18:43.276 3:39.867 124.683 42.793 145.279 1:13.204 1:43.870
3 16:23:02.201 4:18.925 44.891 1:33.219 47.333 1:42.538 1:03.168
4 16:25:36.689 2:34.488 114.715 43.966 141.264 1:03.454 47.068
(36) James Cantrell
p1 16:15:46.372 3:19.061 94.886 46.904 125.256 1:10.697
Bill Skibbe Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits
Ken Patterson Race Director :
Spd1 is Speed Trap from S/F to 120 feet past.
Spd is the Traditional Speed Trap at Turn 5 www.mylaps.com
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